At reporting date, the Consolidated Entity is not exposed to currency risk on investments, purchases
and borrowings that are denominated in a currency other than the functional currency of the
Consolidated Entity, which is the Australian dollar (AUD).

The Consolidated Entity has not entered into any derivative financial instruments to hedge
such transactions and anticipated future receipts or payments that are denominated in a
foreign currency.

Exposure to Currency Risk

The Consolidated Entity has no exposure to foreign currency risk at reporting date (2013:Nil).

Interest Rate Risk

The Consolidated Entity is exposed to interest rate risk, however to maintain liquidity, cash is
invested for periods generally not exceeding 90 Days.

66

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS Zenith Minerals Limited

20. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (cont’d)

Cash Flow Sensitivity Analysis for Variable Rate Instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased
(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. The analysis is performed
on the same basis as for 2013.

 2014
Profit or Loss

2013
Profit or Loss

100 bp
Increase

$

100 bp
Decrease

$

100 bp
Increase

$

100 bp
Decrease

$

Cash & cash equivalents 8,620 (8,620) 13,862 (13,862)

Fair Values

Fair Values versus Carrying Amounts

The fair values of financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in
the statement of financial position, are as follows:

 30 June 2014 30 June 2013

Carrying
amount

Fair value Carrying
amount

Fair value

 $ $ $ $

Other receivables 288,741 288,741 54,067 54,067

Cash & cash equivalents 862,038 862,038 1,386,166 1,386,166

Trade & other payables (137,722) (137,722) (151,437) (151,437)

 1,013,057 1,013,057 1,288,796 1,288,796

Capital Management

The Consolidated Entity’s objectives when managing capital is to safeguard the Consolidated
Entity’s ability to continue as a going concern, so as to maintain a strong capital base sufficient
to maintain future exploration and development of its projects.

In order to maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Consolidated Entity may return capital to
shareholders, issue new shares or sell assets for in-specie distributions. The Consolidated
Entity’s focus has been to raise sufficient funds through equity to fund exploration and
evaluation activities.

The Consolidated Entity monitors capital on the basis of the gearing ratio, however there are